Mammoth Lakes Recreation Commission Agenda Action Sheet

<u>Title:</u> Community Recreation Center Update

Commission Meeting Date: 10/5/2021

Prepared by: Stuart Brown, Parks and Recreation Director

Haislip Hayes, Public Works Director Katrina Kelly, Recreation Manager

Recommended Motion: Receive an update from staff and provide consensus comments or direction regarding the Community Recreation Center Update.

<u>Summary</u>: On February 17, Town Council awarded the contract to the lowest responsive bidder, Hamel Contracting Inc., to build the new Community Recreation Center (CRC) at Mammoth Creek Park West. The Community Recreation Center will operate as an ice rink in winter, and in summer, proposed durable sport tiles will cover the rink creating a fully programmable and truly multi-use RecZone. The contract cost to build the CRC was \$14,831,040. Staff continues to work with the contractor and all associated vendors to finalize the construction timeline.

Items for discussion include:

- 1. Facility Programming
- 2. Operations and Management Plan
- 3. Facility Launch
- 4. Communication and Fundraising